AGENDA THE PORT AUSTIN VILLAGE COUNCIL

SPECIAL MEETING

Monday September 25, 2017

Call Meeting to Order at 6:30 pm Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
Roll Call: Andreski, Brecht, Jobe, Kendall, Maschke, Polega, & President Confer
AGENDA: 1. Spring Street Parking
PUBLIC COMMENT:
TUBLIC COMMENT.
COUNCIL MEMBERS COMMENTS:

Adjourn:

SPECIAL

PORT AUSTIN VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 17 West State Street, Port Austin, MI 48467

MEMBERS PRESENT: Andreski, Jobe, Maschke, Polega, Confer MEMBERS ABSENT: Brecht, Kendall, **EMPLOYEES PRESENT: Thomas Rapson GUESTS PRESENT:** Pledge of Allegiance to the flag was recited. President Confer called the Special meeting to order at 6:30pm. Roll Call was taken. Agenda: President Confer explained the reason for the special meeting. Several issues have be identified with how the striping is laid out on West Spring based on the motion made at the last council meeting to eliminate parking on the north side. Several issues were discussed including number of spots and turning ability at the main corner. <u>Moved Maschke</u>, support Andreski to rescind the motion made that the September 11th council meeting to eliminate parking on the north side of West Spring Street. Ayes: All Some discussion was had on the boundaries of where to have no parking. Moved Andreski, support Polega to have no parking on the South Side of West Spring St. / M-25, from Lake Street to Sand Road. Aves: All Moved Polega, support Maschke to move the lane line back South to allow parking on the north side of West Spring St. / M-25, from Lake to Arch Street. Ayes: All **Public Comment: NA** With no further business; Moved Polega, support Jobe meeting adjourned at 6:50 pm. Clerk Certification I the undersigned, Thomas Rapson, the duly qualified and appointed Clerk for the Village of Port Austin, Huron County Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the forgoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the Village of Port Austin, At a Special board meeting conducted on the ____25th___ day of _____September____ 2017. _____ Thomas Rapson, Village Clerk